FORM PTO-1619A

07-22-1998



100777693

08/653,731

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

				N L I			
TO: The Commissioner	of Patents and Tradema	rks: Pleas	e record the a	ttached ori	ginal documer	nt(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	<b>)</b>	Con	veyance 1	Гуре			
New			Assignment		Security Agre	eement	The state of the s
Resubmission (N	lon-Recordation)		License		Change of Na	ame	998
Correction ot PT	O Error Frame #		Merger	$\bigvee_{U.S.}$	Other CONF	FIRMATORY INST	TRUM
Corrective Docur	nent Frame #		(Fo		by U.S. Govern <u>m</u>		
Conveying Party		·	Mark if addition	nal names o	f conveying parti	Execution	
Name (line 1) $_{ m BELL}$	HELICOPTER TEX	TRON,	INC.			Month Day 0624199	
Name (line 2)						Execution [	Date
Second Party						Month Day	
Name (line 1)							
Name (line 2)							,
Receiving Party				Mark if add	ditional names of	f receiving parties attache	ed
Name (line 1) $_{ m NAVY}$	, SECRETARY OF	THE				If document to be is an assignmen receiving party is	t and the not
	ED STATES OF AN					domiciled in the States, an appoi of a domestic	ntment
	F OF NAVAL RESE		ONR OOCC	•		representative is (Designation m seperate docum	ust be a
	NORTH QUINCY ST	FREET				Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) $_{ m ARLIN}$	IGTON	AV			22217-	5660	
Domestic Repres	entative Name an	d Addre	ess <sub>En</sub>	ter for the f	irst Receiving	Party only	
Name LOUI	S ALLAHUT						
Address (line 1) NAVA	L AIR SYSTEMS (	COMMANI	)				
Address (line 2) $_{ ext{OFFI}}$	CE OF COUNSEL						
Address (line 3) 4712	3 BUSE ROAD						
Address (line 4) PATU	XENT RIVER	MD 2	20670-154	. 7			
		FOR O	FFICE USE ON	ILY			

			08/653,731
FORM PTO	O-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nun	nber (703) 696-4009
Name	JEAN TRUMAN		
Address (line 1)	CHIEF OF NAVAL RESE	ARCH	
Address (line 2)	OFFICE OF COUNSEL		
Address (line 3)	800 NORTH QUINCY ST	TREET	
Address (line 4)	ARLINGTON VA 222	17-5660	
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance	document # 1
0865373		t Application, enter the date the patent ap	Patent Number(s)
Ente only	peration Treaty (PCT) or PCT application number of a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	рст рст Рег рст	PCT PCT
Number of F	Properties Enter the tot	al number of properties involve	d. # 1
Deposit	of Payment: Enclo t Account payment by deposit account or if additi	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4  Deposit Account   onal fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge addition	#
To the attach indica FRANK G.	ned copy is a true copy of the outed herein.  NIEMAN	Jo Frank Meman	e true and correct and any leposit account are authorized, as
Name	e of Person Signing	/// Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 9282 FRAME: 0943

## CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Rotor Blade Stowing System	
NVENTOR(S)  Charles L. Baskin, Cecil E. Covington, G Frank Bradley Stampr, Joseph J. Zierer	lenn Shimek,
ERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
08/653731	05/23/96
ONTHACTOR Bell Helicopter Textron Inc.	CONTRACT NO.
	N00019-93-C-0006
(Long Form) (Jun 19890	der Patent Rights Clause 52.227-12 Patent Rights-Retention by the Contractor (identify clause by title and date)
jncluded in Co	ntract No. M00019-93-C-0006 with
Department of Navy	
Maval Air Command whi	ich clause george (does not) include the communications satellite paragraph of ASPR
(specify government agency)	
-302.23(g).	
This document is confirmatory of the none to the United States Government under th	exclusive, irrevocable, paid-up license granted is contract in this invention and resulting by the government by the referenced FAR clause.
This document is confirmatory of the none to the United States Government under the patent and of all other rights acquired in	exclusive, irrevocable, paid-up license granted is contract in this invention and resulting
This document is confirmatory of the none to the United States Government under the patent and of all other rights acquired in	exclusive, irrevocable, paid-up license granted is contract in this invention and resulting by the government by the referenced FAR clause.
This document is confirmatory of the none to the United States Government under the patent and of all other rights acquired in the patent and of all other rights acquired in the patent and of all other rights acquired in the patent and of all other rights acquired in the patent and of all other rights acquired in the patent and of all other rights acquired in the patent acquired in the p	exclusive, irrevocable, paid-up license granted is contract in this invention and resulting by the government by the referenced FAR clause.
This document is confirmatory of the none to the United States Government under the patent and of all other rights acquired is patent and of all other rights acquired is acquired this 24th day of June	exclusive, irrevocable, paid-up license granted is contract in this invention and resulting by the government by the referenced FAR clause.  19 97
This document is confirmatory of the none to the United States Government under the patent and of all other rights acquired in the patent and of all other rights acquired in the patent and of all other rights acquired in the patent and of all other rights acquired in the patent and of all other rights acquired in the patent and of all other rights acquired in the patent acquired in the p	exclusive, irrevocable, paid-up license granted is contract in this invention and resulting by the government by the referenced FAR clause.  19 97  RELL HELICOPTER TEXTRON, INC.
This document is confirmatory of the none to the United States Government under the patent and of all other rights acquired in the patent and of all other rights acquired in the patent and of all other rights acquired in the patent and of all other rights acquired in the patent and of all other rights acquired in the patent and of all other rights acquired in the patent acquired in the p	exclusive, irrevocable, paid-up license granted is contract in this invention and resulting by the government by the referenced FAR clause.  19 97  BELL HELICOPTER TEXTRON, INC. CONTRACTOR

TOTAL P.04